

## YES BANK LIMITED

Regd. & Corporate Office: Yes Bank House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400055. CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249, E-mail: communications@yesbank.in, Website: www.yesbank.in

#### Possession Notice for immovable property

Whereas. The undersigned being the authorised officer of YES Bank Limited ("Bank") under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) of the Act read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, had issued a demand notice dated mentioned below calling upon to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being below mentioned amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower / security providers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ security providers and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below n exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules.

The Borrower/security providers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property mentioned below and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the charge of the Bank for below mentioned amount, together with all the other amounts outstanding including the costs, charges, expenses and interest thereto, Please note that under Section 13 (8) of the aforesaid Act, in case our dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by us are tendered at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured asset shall not be sold or transferred by us, and no further step shall not be sold or transferred by us, and no further step shall be taken by us for transfer or sale of that secured asset.

#### Dotails of The Mortgaged Property

	<u>Details 0</u>	i The Mortgaged Property		
S. No.	Name of borrower and Co-Borrowers, Guarantors	Description of Mortgaged Property (full Address As Per 13(2) Notice	Total Claim Amount As Per 13(2) Notice	Demand Notice Date Possession Date
1	Anil V Manjarekar & Mrs. Sneha Chatambali Loan No.: AFH000100412873	Flat No D 304, 3rd Floor, Wing:- D, Sai Swapna Apt 02, Survey No : 175, Hissa No -1, Manvelpada, Virar E Palghar 401305	₹	17.09.2021
2	Manoj Kumar Vishwakarma & Mrs. Sarvila Manojkumar Vishwakarma Loan No.: AFH000100508127	Flat No 702 7th Floor Bldg No-38, Avenue D Phase I CHSL, Dongare, Palghar 401303	₹ 31,43,905.71/-	17.09.2021 24.12.2021 (Symbolic)

Sd/- (Authorized Officer) Date: 24.12.2021 Yes Bank Limited

## केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🕸

#### Auction on 17-01-2022 (Commercial Vehicle)

Auction/Sale Notice for Sale of U Dumper Ashok Levland under the Hypothecation Agreement dated 14-03-2019 executed by M/s Vedika Infratech through its Proprietor Jayashree Pramod Mali

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described movable property charged (hypothecated) to the secured creditor (Canara Bank), the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Bank (Nasik City Branch) on 22-11-2021 wil be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is, and whatever there is" on 17-01-2022 for recoverey

Bank Branch: Canara Bank, Nasik City, Jadhav Tower, opp Gupte Hospital, Ashok stambh, Nashik Name of the Borrower: M/s Vedika Infratech through its Proprietor Jayashree Aher

Loan Account No. 0240768000086 Outstanding Dues: Rs. 65,82,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand)

ı				
	Details and Full Description of the Movable vehicle	Reserve price	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and last date of deposit	Possession
	Ashok Leyland Model U-25186X4TIPPER Dumper with Registration No. MH15GV 2080	Rs. 21,65,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand)	Rs. 2,16,500/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred) Last date of deposit 12-01-2022	Physical
	Ashok Leyland Model U-25186X4TIPPER Dumper with Registration No.MH15GV 2081	Rs. 21,65,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand)	Rs. 2,16,500/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred) Last date of deposit 12-01-2022	Physical

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch manager, Nasik City Branch, Canara Bank, Mobile: 8108062762, 9911554528 during office hours on any working day. Portal of E-auction: https://indianbankseauction.com

Date : 27/12/2021		Sd/-
Place : Nashik City Branch	<b>│</b> Bank	Authorised Officer, Canara Bank



## **KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED**

6th Floor, 12-BKC, Plot No. C-12, 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. CIN NO. L65110MH1985PLC038137

## **AUCTION NOTICE**

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSET OF OMNITECH. INFOSOLUTIONS. LTD. (IN LION.) UNDER THE PROVISION: OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 ("SARFAESI ACT") READ WITH PROVISO TO RULE 8 (6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORECEMENT) RULES, 2002.

Whereas, ING Vysya Bank Ltd. (subsequently merged with Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited) had sanctioned certain credit facilities

to Omnitech Infosolutions Ltd. (in Lian.) (hereinafter referred to as "Borrower") in consortium with other lenders Whereas, the Authorised Officer ("AO") of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ("KMBL") had issued notice dated 13th January 2017 notice under the provisions of Section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act and called upon the Borrower (now represented by the Official Liquidator) and the quarantors viz. Mr. Atul M. Hemani. Mr. Avinash C. Pitale. Mr. Devarshi Ruch. Mrs. Amisha A. Hemani and Mrs. Shubhangi A Pitale to pay the amounts mentioned therein, within 60 days of receipt of the said notice. The said demand was not complied with. Pursuant to the failure to pay the amount demanded and subsequent to consent of other lenders under Section 13 (9) of the SARFAESI Act, the AO took physical possession of the property as detailed herein below, after complying with the provisions of the SARAFESI Act and Rules enacted therein. In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act read with the Rules therein, the undersigned has decided to sell the said property by E-auction.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower and the guarantors in particular, that the property as mentioned herein below shall be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" basis, by way of an E-Auction to be conducted on 14<sup>th</sup> January 2022, for recovery of a sum of Rs.41,55,81,121/-due to KMBL and the dues of other lenders viz. Rs. 42,84,75,858/- due to Clix Finance India Unlimited, Rs. 90,77,94,934/- due to Axis Bank Ltd, Rs. 42,74,70,165/- due to IDBI Bank Ltd., Rs.34,24,47,418/- due to JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Pvt. Ltd, Rs.15,78,15,665/- due to Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd., Rs.11,69,91,589/- due to Central Bank of India and Rs.10,87,43,768/- due to AB Bank Ltd., as on 31<sup>st</sup> May 2017 together with further interest thereon from 1st June 2017 till realization, as per their respective contracts, together with all incidental costs, charges and expenses.

Auction/bidding shall only be through "online electronic mode" through the website/portal of M/s.E-procurement Technologie Limited (Auction Tiger) at https://kotakbank.auctiontiger.net.The EMD Amount is payable by way of NEFT/RTGS in the E-Auction Account of KMBL at Mumbai viz. "Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. A/c E Auction". Account No.8411307138 with Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited, Malad (East), Mumbai, Branch with IFSC Code No: KKBK0000646. Duly filled and signed copy of Terms and Conditions dated 27th December 2021, PAN/Aadhaar card and Address and Id Proof shall be uploaded with the online offer and EMD remittance details on the website/portal https://kotakbank.auctiontiger.net.

Particulars of Property	Reserve Price	EMD	Encumbrances
Leasehold rights in respect of land bearing Plot No. A-13 situated at Cross Road No.5, Kondivita Road, MIDC Marol Industrial Area, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093 (near J B Nagar / Chakala Metro Station) admeasuring 581 Sq. Mtrs. or thereabouts together with building thereon known as "Omnitech House" having built-up constructed area of approx. 16900 Sq. Ft. or thereabouts.	Rs. 1337 Lacs	10% of the bid amount	1) Electricity Dues of Rs. 1.91 Lacs 2) Property Tax dues of Rs. 1,27,49,152/- as on 02.09. 2021.
			<u> </u>

ı	Inspection at site	5 <sup>th</sup> January 2022 from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m.
	Last date for deposit of EMD and uploading Bid documents	13th January 2022 upto 4.30 p.m. at https://kotakbank.auctiontiger.net
	Date and time of E-Auction	14 <sup>th</sup> January 2022 between 11 a.m. to 12 noon. The end time of auction will be extended by 5 minutes each time a bid is made within last 5 minutes of E-Auction.
ı	Bid Increment amount	Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs Only) or in multiples thereof.

The balance 25% of final purchase price minus EMD Amount shall be deposited by the successful bidder, latest by the nex vorking day by way of RTGS/NEFT in the E-Auction account of KMBL as detailed above. The balance 75% of final purchase price shall be deposited by way of NEFT/RTGS within 15 days from the date of auction in the same E-Auction account as above. The refund of EMD to the unsuccessful bidders shall be made only in the account number mentioned by such bidder in the Bid/tender form withi 3 working days

The Terms and Conditions of sale are available on the website/portal https://kotakbank.auctiontiger.net o https://www.kotak.com/en/bank-auctions.html

For any details with respect to any help, procedure and online training in respect of the auction process please contact Mr. Vijay Shetty (M) 9619002431, Mr. Chintan Bhatt (M) 9978591888 Email lds: maharashtra@auctiontiner.ne viiav.shetty@auctiontiger.net; chintan.bhatt@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net; (079)-68136805/68136837 +91 9265562821 & 9374519754. For any details regarding the property please contact 022-6218 5110 or 9820607140. This is also a notice to the Borrower/guarantors that the auction shall proceed if the dues are not paid in full before the date of

E-Auction

It may please be noted that in case of any discrepancy/inconsistency between auction notices published in English and in Marathi then the contents of the notice published in English shall prevail.

For Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Place : Mumbai Sd/-Date : 27th December 2021 Authorised Office

ent **Mr. GOVIND C. PUJARI** who is th wner of Flat No. 04, Ground floor, Prabh CHSL, Vidyamandir Marg, Vasai Roac (W), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar has misplaced, his original Share certificate

PUBLIC NOTICE

earing no. **04** having distinctive number rom 16 to 20 in respect of the said flat. I case the original share certificate is found to should be returned to my client or to use orthwith. In case any person has an ohts, claims and interest in respect of foresaid shares the same should be nown in writing to me at the address entioned below with the documentar roof within 14 days from the date o ublication hereof, failing which it shall be onstrued that such claim is waived bandoned hat such claim is waived, abandoned.

Advocate Parag J. Pimple S/4, Pravin Palace, Pt. Dindayal Nagar Vasai Road (W), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar Mob: 9890079352 Date: 28/12/2021

eT-SRDCM-12807-2021

eT-SRDCM-12803-2-2021

eT-SRDCM-18503-2021

eT-SRDCM-58504-2021

eT-SRDCM-12805-2021

eT-SRDCM-20807-2021

eT-SRDCM-20816-2021

eT-SRDCM-22820-2021

eT-SRDCM-22854-2021

eT-SRDCM-22869-2021

eT-SRDCM-22847-2021 22847

18503

20807

20816

22820

22869

, Period of Completion: 05 Years (for all tend tenders), Period of Completion: 05 Years (for all tenders).

Submission End Date & Time:
At 1100 hrs. of 25.01.2022 (for all tenders)

Tender Opening Date and Time: At 1130 hrs. of 25.01.2022 (for all tenders)

Days of Operation: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Saturday & Sunday (for Sl. No.1), Monday

Friday (for Sl. No.2), Sunday (for Sl. No.3 & 8), Thursday (for Sl. No.4), Daily (for Sl. No.5, 6 & 9) uesday, Friday & Saturday (for Sl. No.7), Wednesday (for Sl. No.10) & Monday (for Sl. No.11)

EMD (₹): 1,00,000/- (for all tenders), Tender Document Cost (₹): 1,180/-(Including GST 18%) (for a

03.

08.

**PUBLIC NOTICE** Public At large is hereby informed that my dient **Mr. KARIMBHAI RAJI KAREDIA** who is the owner of Flat No. 319, Thir floor, Ashwin Nagar B Building CHSL Diwanman, Vasai Road (W), Tal. Vasa Dist Palghar has misplaced his origina Share certificate bearing no. 41 havin distinctive numbers from 201 to 205 i respect of the said flat. In case the original share certificate is found it shoul be returned to my client or to us forthwith In case any person has any rights, claim and interest in respect of aforesai shares the same should be known in writing to me at the address mentione pelow with the documentary proof with

Advocate Parag J. Pimple
S/4, Pravin Palace, Pt. Dindayal Nagai
Vasai Road (W), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar
Mob: 9890079352 Date : 28/12/2021

29,227/-

16.672/-

14.883/-

3,250/-

7,976/-

32.976/-

9,712/-

8.415/-

14.557/-

13.290/-

LEASING OF FSLR FIRST COMPARTMENT IN THE FOLLOWING

11 TRAINS EX. VISAKHAPATNAM FOR A PERIOD OF 05 YEARS

VISAKHAPATNAM TO

HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN

VISAKHAPATNAMTO

HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN

VISAKHAPATNAM TO

LOKMANYA TILAK TERMINUS

VISAKHAPATNAM TO

SAI NAGAR SIRDI VISAKHAPATNAM TO

RAYAGADA VISAKHAPATNAM TO LINGAMPALLI

VISAKHADATNAMTO

AMRITSAR JUNCTION VISAKHAPATNAM TO

TATANAGAR

VISAKHAPATNAM TO RHURANESWAR

SHALIMAR

VISAKHAPATNAM TO

ion including e-tender documents of the above e-Tenders is available in webs

Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager/Waltain

# 14 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall be construe

TPSODL Kamapalli, Courtpeta, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha, India -760 004  NOTICE INVITING TENDER Date: 28.12.2021								
TP	Southem Odisha Distribution Limited (TPSOD	L) invites tende	er from e	ligible vendors	for following:			
SI. No.	Tender Description	Tender Enquiry No.	EMD (Rs. Lakhs)	Tender Fee Inclusive of GST (Rs.)	Last date & time of Payment of Tender Fee			
1.	Supply of FRP TELESCOPIC DISCHARGE ROD 11 - 33kV at TPSODL.	TPSODL/OT/ 2021-22/083	0.50	5,000	07.01.2022, 18:00Hrs.			
2.	Rate Contract for 33kV Bay Extension work in PAN TPSODL.	TPSODL/OT/ 2021-22/085	5.00	5,000	14.01.2022, 18:00Hrs.			

## **O**SBI

STATE BANK OF INDIA

CORPORATE CENTRE, STATE BANK BHAWAN, MADAME CAMA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400021

#### NOTICE

It is brought to Notice of shareholders that pursuant to split of face value of SBI share from Rs. 10 into Re.1, share certificate(s) issued by the Bank, bearing face value of Rs.10, have ceased to be valid with effect from 22nd November 2014. A notification was published in the Gazette of India on 05.11.2014, in this regard. Accordingly for all purposes, shares details given in this notice are of Re.1 face value share certificate(s). Notice is hereby given that the share/bond certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the bank has/have been lost, mislaid with/without duly completed transfer deed (s) by the registered holder (s)/holder(s) in due course of the said share/bond and they have applied to the bank to issue duplicate share/bond certificate(s) in their name. Any person who has claim in respect of the said share/bond should lodge such a claim with the Bank's Transfer Agent M/S Alankit Assignments Limited, 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi 110055 (email id: sbi.igr@alankit.com) within 7 days from this date, else the bank will proceed to issue duplicate share/bond certificate(s) without further information

#### STATE BANK OF INDIA

SR.	FOLIO	NAME OF THE HOLDER	NO.	CERITIF	ICATE NO.	DISTING	TIVE NOS
No.			SHARES		то	FROM	то
1	07507581	MADHU SUDAN	240	6307643	6307643	8059534333	8059534572
2	02113061	SUNITA PUTTOO	500	172687	172687	7433270931	7433271430
3	07513082	OM PRAKASH RASTOGI DAYA RANI RASTOGI	140	6313129	6313129	8060667158	8060667297
4	07513081	DAYA RANI RASTOGI OM PRAKASH RASTOGI	140	6313128	6313128	8060667018	8060667157
5	00781015	SIDDH RRATAP MAURYA KANCHAN MAURYA	30	55266	55266	7386602531	7386602560
6	03137501	MAHESH MALHOTRA	1200	214289	214289	7454628431	7454629630
7	07528311	D MANAK CHAND	280	6328319	6328319	8065089057	8065089336
8	07415404	JOHN K V REBECCAIPE AJITH JOHN	110	6215806	6215806	8013956743	8013956852
9	07107308	CHANDRAN E	400	230057	230057	7460903671	7460904070
10	03209730	KALPANA MUKHERJEE MASTER SHAMINDRA NATH MUKHERJEE	530	216286	216287	7455575091	7455575620
11	02340484	KRISHNAWATI	600	191283	191283	7442844121	7442844720
12	07515296	RAMDEV SINGH	140	6315339	6315339	8061173432	8061173571
The	above fig	ures represent details	of curr	ent share	s of Face \	/alue of Re. 1	- consequent

upon stock split (record date 21.11.2014).

Place: Mumba NO. OF SHARES: 4310 General Manager Date: 28.12.2021 NO. OF S/CERTS: 13 (Shares & Bonds)

## NOTICE

http://www.ireps.gov.in

PR-678/M/21-22

#### TRANSFER OF UNITS SBI MAGNUM EQUITY ESG FUND

SBI MUTUAL FUND
A PARTNER FOR LIFE

Vinay M. Tonse

Managing Director & CEO

(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SBI MAGNUM EQUITY FUND / SBI MAGNUM MULTIPLIER SCHEME 1990) (SMEEF)

Folio No.	Scheme	Transferor	Transferee	No. of Units	Certific	cate No.	Distinctive No. (s)		Transfer Deed	Intimation Sent to Both Transferor & Transferee
					From	То	From	То		
70162946	SMEEF	Umesh G. Purswani	Labdhi Jain	100	MF7-1158373		MF7-115837201	MF7-115837300	19/08/1992	18/11/2021
70162543	SMEEF	Santosh Devi	Labdhi Jain	100			MF7-115570201	MF7-115570300	27/03/1992	18/11/2021

For any claim in respect of the units, the transferor should communicate to the Company at the Registered Office within fifteen days from the date hereof. The Company would not assume any responsibility for the objections received after the expiry of fifteen days and the Company will carry out transfer process. For SBI Funds Management Limited Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Date: December 27, 2021

Asset Management Company: SBI Funds Management Limited (A Joint Venture between SBI & AMUNDI) (CIN: U65990MH1992PLC065289) Trustee: SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U65991MH2003PTC138496) Sponsor: State Bank of India Regd Office: 9th Floor, Crescenzo, C - 38 & 39, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051 Tel: 91-22-61793000 • Fax: 91-22-67425687 • E-mail: partnerforlife@sbimf.com • www.sbimf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

SBIMF/2021/DEC/08

REGIONAL OFFICE, 759/51, F. C. Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Indian Overseas Bank
Pune, Maharashtra Phone No. 020-25679234, 020-25670931, 020-25670951 Email - 2256ro@iobnet.co.in, 2256ardlaw@iobnet.co.in



## **Public Notice For Mega E-Auction For Sale of Immovable Properties**

Sale of Immovable Properties Mortgaged to the Bank Under The Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. (No.54 Of 2002) Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Indian Overseas Bank has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Security Interes

(Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on 'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS'. 'AS IS WHAT IS BASIS' and 'WHATEVER THERE IS' for realization of Bank's dues plus interest & costs as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale will be done by the undersigned through eauction platform provided at the Web Portal nttps://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi, https://www.iob.in

SI.	Name of the branch	NPA Date	Owner	December of the Duaments	Date of	Date of	Reserve Price	Name of the Nodal
No.	and Name of account / Promotors / Directors	NPA Date	of the	Description of the Property	Demand Notice and Amount	Possession symbolic /	EMD	Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of
	/ Guarantors		Property		U/s 13(2)	physical	Bid Increase	property
1.	Branch - Nasik Road	30/06/2021	Mr. Balu Govind	Equitable Mortgage of Flat No.04, Ground Floor,	29/07/2021	22/10/2021	20,00,000/-	
	<b>Account -</b> M/s Suraj Electro System, Prop. – Mr. Deepak		Sonar	"Indralok Apartment", Plot No.3, 4 & 5, S. No. 10/3A/+10K/2+10/3B/1, Opp. Dhanvantari	17,93,224/-	Symbolic	2,00,000/-	
	Balu Sonar (Borrower) Mr. Balu Govind Sonar (Guarantor & Mortgagor)			Medical College, Abhiyanta Nagar, Mouje, Kamathwada, Tal. & Dist. Nashik – 422010. Area – 53.90 Sqm. <b>Boundaries : East :</b> Flat No.03, <b>West :</b> Flat No.12, <b>North:</b> Staircase, <b>South :</b> Side Margin.			10,000/-	Mr. Ravi Shanker Singh Mob -
2.	Branch - Nasik Road Account - Mr. Swapnil Pandit Tayde Mrs. Sapna Swapnil Tayde Mr. Sachin Pandit Tayde	30/06/2021	Mr. Swapnil Pandit Tayde	Row House on Plot No.82 & Plot No.83 (Part), Gat No.306/1/A, Upendranand Saraswati Niwas "C" Co-op Housing Society, Near CIDCO 6TH Scheme, upendra Nagar Near Siddhivinayak Mandir, Ambad-Trimurti Nagar Link Road Nashik, Maharashtra -422101.  Documents Area of Plot No.82 -42.624 Sq.Mt and Plot No.83 (P) is 21.312 Sq.Mt, Out of 42.62 Sq.Mt, Total Extent of Property is 63.936 Sq.Mt with following boundaries: Plot No.82: East by: 6 Mtr Road, West by: Plot No.83, Plot No.83: East by: 6 Mtr Road, West by: Plot No.83, Plot No.83: East by: 6 Mtr Road, West by: Plot No.89, North by: Plot No.82, South by:-Plot No.83.	5,83,358.50 Plus further interest	22/10/2021 Symbolic	17,25,000/- 1,72,500/- 10,000/-	7974173143

Note - Future interest at the contractual rate on the above mentioned amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges, etc. to be added.

"This may also be treated as a Notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about holding of e-auction on the above mentioned date."

M/S MSTC Limited having Registered office at 225-C, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 (contact Phone & Toll free Numbers 033 - 22901004, operation time of Help desk: 8:00 am to 8:00 pm). The intending Bidders / Purchasers are required to participate in the e-auction process at e-auction Service Provider's website https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi

Collection Account Number	Account Name and Branch	Commencement of e-Auction	Submission of online application for bid with EMD	Last date for submission of online application for BID With EMD	Inspection of the Property
198902000015349 IFSC Code - IOBA0001989	"IOB e auction collection Account Branch - Karve Road Branch, Pune"	Date - 20/0 1/2022	From 28/12/2021 Onwards	27/01/2022 Before 4.00PM	28/12/2021 to 27/01/2022 from 11.00 AM to 3.00PM

For detailed terms and conditions please visit - https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi , https://www.iob.in Date: 28/12/2021 Place: Pune **Authorised Officer, Indian Overseas Bank** 













